make the necessary amendments to Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company.

RESOLVED THAT authorized share capital of G3 Technologies Limited (the Company) be and is hereby increased 
from Rs. 2,500,000,000/- divided into 250,000,000 ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 3,000,000,000/- divided 
into 250,000,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Million) Ordinary Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) 
Class B Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Agenda Item No. 3: Increase/Alteration in Authorized Share Capital

The following resolution is proposed to be passed as special resolution, with or without modications and

[...]

Association and Articles of Association of the Company to give effect of increase in authorized share capital of the 
Company from Rs.2,500,000,000/- divided into 250,000,000 ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 3,000,000,000 
(Rupees Three Thousand Million Only) divided into 250,000,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty Million) Ordinary Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each and 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) Class B Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Chief Executive Ofcer and/or Company Secretary of the Company be and is hereby 
singly empowered and authorized to take all steps and actions necessary, incidental and ancillary as may be required